Solenoid coils
Subject to change – 2018/012 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils
Product range overview
Version Type For valve series � Page/
InternetMFH MOFH JMFH JMFDH NVF3 MUFH VOFD VOFC VSNC VUVS
F solenoid coil
MSF

2018/01 – Subject to change 6� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils VACN-N
Type codes
VACN — N — K11 — 16B — 0,5 — — U4 — M
Type
VACN Solenoid coil, N series
Solenoid coil type
N N solenoid coil, for 9 mm armature tube
Electrical connection
A1 Connection pattern type A, to EN 175301
K1 With 3 m cable
K11 With 0.6 m cable
Operating voltage
1 24 V DC
3A 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
16B 120 V AC or 110 V AC
Cable length
– 3 m
0,5 0.6 m
ATEX certification EU
– Without certification
EX2 ATEX category II 3D
EX4 ATEX category II 2D
Additional certifications
– Without certification
U4 Explosion protection certification for USA
Type of ignition protection
– None
A Intrinsically safe
M Encapsulation
N Non-sparking
Subject to change – 2018/017 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils VACN-N
Technical data
-P- Voltage
24 V DC
110, 230 V AC
-Q- Temperature range
–20 … +60 °C
� Can be replaced without interrupt­
ing the pneumatic circuit
General technical data
Type of mounting Via knurled nut
Mounting position Any (can be rotated in increments of 45° on the armature tube)
Product weight [g] 95
Materials
Housing Steel, polymer
Winding Copper
Pin contacts Brass
Note on materials RoHS compliant
Electrical data
Electrical connection Plug pins, 3-pin, with connection pattern to EN 175301-803, type A
Permissible voltage
fluctuations
[%] –10 / +10
Duty cycle [%] 100
Insulation class F
Enamelled wire insulation class F
Degree of protection to EN 60529 IP65 with plug socket
Characteristic coil data
Nominal operating voltage [V] 24 DC 110 AC 230 AC
Frequency [Hz] – 50 60 50 60
Power [W] 0.7 – – – –
Pick-up power [VA] – 5.2 4.2 6.2 4.9
Holding power [VA] – 3.1 2.5 3.7 2.9
Surge resistance [kV] – 2.5 4
Operating and environmental conditions
Nominal operating voltage [V] 24 DC 110 AC 230 AC
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +60 –20 … +60
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 2 2
Degree of contamination – 3
CE marking
(see declaration of conformity)3)